502010959 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Petsche	01/26/2011
Alan James Stocker	01/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dart Aerospace Ltd.
Street Address:	1270 Aberdeen Street
City:	Hawkesbury
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K6A 1K7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13398803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3055679343

 Phone:
 3055675576

Email: Patent@AssoulineBerlowe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Loren D Pearson
Address Line 1: 3250 Mary Street
Address Line 2: Suite 404

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01748.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren Donald Pearson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Michael Alexander Petsche of 1820

Corcelles, St. Lazare, QC, J7T 2C1, Canada and Alan James Stocker of 149 Louise St.,

Rockland, ON, K4K 1R7, Canada (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") to

Dart Aerospace Ltd., having a place of business at 1270 Aberdeen St., Hawkesbury, ON,

K6A 1K7, Canada("Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled

HELICOPTER CARGO BASKET MOUNTING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF

USING SAME, as generally described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2697481

filed February 1, 2010 (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint

inventors of the Invention; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, and any patent,

petty patent, utility model or industrial design right that may be granted for said Invention

throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

PATENT

2

hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, and

any patent that may be granted for said Invention throughout the world, including the

right to file any Canadian and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee

and to claim for any such Canadian or foreign applications any priority rights to which

such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and

further including all worldwide right, title and interest in and to any improvements to said

Invention.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for

perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

said Invention, said application, and any patent for said Invention anywhere in the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not

grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the patent authorities of all countries to

issue any patent granted for said Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

PATENT

REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0506

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

	Assignor:
Dated: January <u>4</u> , 2011	Michael Alexander Petsche
	Witness:
	Witness name: SRIDHAR CHINTAPALLI (printed)
Dated: January <u>76</u> , 2011	Alan James Stocker
	Witness:
	Witness name: SRIDHAR CHINTAPALL (printed)
Accepted by Assignee:	\mathcal{O} .
Dated: January, 2011	Dart Aerospace Ltd.
	Per: BILL BECKETT
	Title: GENERAL MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 028704 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 08/01/2012